Data analysis and representation of student’s survey
Total Number of Students -46

Session- 2019-20

I. . How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Response ©85-100% | 701084% |55t069% | 3010 54%  Below 30%

R - L ] B
Percentage 1 39.13%, 60.87%

2. ) How well d_ld the teachers prepare for the classes" )
Response Thoroughly Satisfactorily Pomly lnd[ffelenlly | ‘Won’t teach at all

Percentage 30.44% 7174 . *:f** - ——_- -

03. H(m well were the leachers able to commumcate

Response _ Always Sometimes  Just ] -G_enemréllyh , Very_poor
~ effective  effective  satisfactorily ineffective  communication
Percentage 50% 47.83% 2.17% - -

04. The teacher’s approach to teachmg can best be described as.:

‘Respnnse :Exccliem \}efrr_\-’ good ~ Good Fair Poor
Percentage 34.78%  39.13%  26.08% - -

05. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Response  Always Usually fair  Sometimes Usually unfair ~ Unfair
fair | ~_unfair L
Percentage  36.95% - 60.87% 4.35% -




| 06. Was your performan_ce infassi_gnrnents discussed with youi?

| Response "_E\.Vrrerry time \_GsuemSJ | Sometimes | Rarely | Never

S S S
‘IPercentage 36.95% | 43.48% 1956 - -

' 07. The teachmg and mentormg process in your institution facilitates yc you in
_cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Response Slomﬁca ntly Very well ModeratelyWMargmally Notatall

| Percentage 28.26% 147.83% 1 1522% | 6.52 | .
|

08 The institution prowdes multtple opportumtles to learn and grow

i Response ‘ Strongly | Agree ‘Neutral | Dlsagree | Strongly disagree N
\ | agree | I B
| Percentage | 43.48% ‘ 43.78% 21.24 - | -

\ 09. Your teachers do a necessary follow—up with an assngned task to you

¥ Response | Every time | Usually " Sometimes | Rarely

B I R S S I B
' Percentage | 41.30% 36 95% 21.74%

~ Idon’thavea
teacher.

B - | - 1

=



10, Thet cuchvu|IIu\lthlw

Ulllt‘l'pl\ lluuu;,,h ¢
Response | Fyery

vamples uml nppllmtmm
Usually

| - Occasion allv/Sometimes | Rare v ' Never
| {llllt'

Percentage 39.03%  36.95%, 23029,

1. The teachers ulclml\ your stre

ngths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

Response  Fully Reasonably  Partially — Slightly Inable

Percentage  50% 26.08% C17.39%,  6.82%,

n -

| Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
Rv\pnu\c Fvery time  Usually S Sometimes Rarely I Never

Percentage 52.17% | 36.95% | 1087% -
| |

3. The teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
~participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

Response loa great Moderate somewhat Very litle Not at all
aextent
Percentage  S0% 41.30% 10.87%  -- -



14. Teachers cncoﬁﬁagc vou to

participate in extracurricular activities.

Response  Strongly Agree  Neutral  Disagree Strongly disagree
. _lagree |
Pcrcentage 19.56% 60.87% 19.56% - -

15. What percentage of teacher
etc. while teaching.

« use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia.

‘Response  Above 70 -89% 50 -69% 30 —49% "Below 29%
. ___9_QOL/°,___ ey -
Percentage 23.92% 52,17% 23.92% - -

" 16. The overall quality of teachin

g-learning process in your institute is very good.

'Response  Strongly Agree ' Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
__ agree S S AN
41.30% 13.04% | -— | -

l_lié?éZ:?tage 34.78%
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